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Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-20727
Institute Name: Acharya Institute of Management and Science

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 240 240 —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of studer

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimburseme
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from Institution from the

female) and Central Funds Private Bodie
Government
PG[2 Years 317 152 469 414 55 0 5 306 0 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in  No. of Median salary of placed No.
Year students intake in the students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) sele
year the year placed Stut

(2019-20) 240 200 (2020-21) 198 46 420000 (Four Lakh Twenty 2
Thousand)

(2020-21) 240 240 (2021-22) 231 57 420000 (Four Lakh Twenty 8
Thousand)

(2021-22) 240 240 (2022-23) 226 106 600000 (Six lakh Only) 11
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Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23
Full Time 3
Part Time 3

Total Students

3

3

2021-22

2020-21

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure
on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

187821 (One lakh eighty seven tho
usand eight twenty one only)

848062 (Eight lakh fourty eight tho
usand sixty two only )

348911 (Three lakh fourty eight tho
usand nine hundred and eleven o

nly)

45237449 (Four hundred and fifty t
wo lakh thirty seven thousand four
hundred and fourty nine only)

18191145 (One hundred and eight
y one lakh ninty one thousand one
hundred and fourty five only)

1327208 (Thirteen lakh twenty seve
n thousand two hundred and eight
only)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

https:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2021-22

Utilised Amount

621280 (Six lakhs twenty one thous
and two hundred eighty)

2027767 (Twenty lakhs twenty seve
n thousand seven hundred sixty se
ven)

348911 (three lakh forty eight thou
sand nine hundred eleven)

39287508 (three nine two lakh eigh
ty seven thousand five hundred ei
ght)

21155067 (two one one lakh fifty fiv
e thousand sixty seven)

555020 (Five lakh fifty five thousan
d twenty)

2022-23 2021-22

0 6

0 6

0 514000

Zero five lakh fourteen thousand

Utilis

201065 (two la
y five)

1123820 (Eleve
thousand eigh

335970 (Three
sand nine hun

30668233 (thre
eight thousanc
three)

6634596 (sixty
housand five b

332824 (Three
usand eight ht
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Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2022-23

0

Zero

2021-22

5

322100

Three lakh twenty two thousand one hundred

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2022-23

0

Zero

2021-22

8

45

310400

Three lakh ten thousand four hundred

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

Name

Dr Renati
Jayaprakash Reddy
Dr Kiran Reddy

Dr Ramamurthy BM
Mr Priyanandan
Reddy

Dr Saravana Kumar

Dr Ramesh Raj Ayer

Ms Sanjana Jacob

Age

69

64

50

43

43

65

34

Designation

Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Experience (In

Months)

564

516

328

249

232

468

126

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2020-21

4

220000

Two laks twenty t

2020-21

6

12

285000

Two Lakh Eigl

Yes, less than
buildings

Yes

Yes, less than
buildings

Joining
Date

Leavin;
Date

03-06-
2013

04-05-
1994

15-07-
2002

19-11-
2007

02-07- -
2014

08-03- -
2012

02-07-
2014
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8 Ms Anushree
Banerjee
9 Dr Basavaraj

10 Dr Karunakara Reddy
11 Dr Kalpana
Venugopal

12 Mr Lakshmi
Narayanan

13 Dr Mohammad Javad

Ghalambor

14 Mr Gourav Koundal

15 Mr Bhaskar Sailesh

16 Mr Manish Reddy

17 Dr Jayashree Nair

18 Ms Roja Reddy

19 Dara Yoganand

20 Govindaraj Pandith T

G

21 Sandhya Rao

22 Anagha Reddy Meka

23 Vijayaraj K S

24 Deepa VH

25 Dr Pushpa BV

26 Mr A ) Thimma Reddy

27 Ms Srividya H

28 Ms Divya A

29 Dr T N Anuradha

30 Mr Harinath K

31 Mr Prasad

Swaminathan

32 Ms Ranjitha M

37

46

62

46

45

37

31

34

39

54

38

39

51

61

38

32

45

47

60

29

34

60

53

46

27

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MA(APR): M.A. Advertising

& Public Relations

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

M.A

NET

M.COM

Ph.D

M. Phil

NET

MBA

168

241

456

239

250

64

97

110

156

390

120

180

180

96

84

240

388

77

119

432

327

240

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-07-
2013

04-07-
2011

01-06-
2012

05-07-
2002

09-08-
2010

21-07-
2019

03-07-
2018

01-04-
2016

10-06-
2010

01-08-
1994

11-03-
2008

01-08-
2019

16-08-
2006

07-05-
2021

06-02-
2012

07-12-
2021

18-06-
2021

12-01-
2023

02-11-
2020

17-04-
2023

19-05-
2023

06-03-
2023

01-07-
1998

05-06-
2023

01-08-
2022
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33 Mr Raghavendra Y
34 Mr Siddesh D
35 Mr Prabhakar G
36 Ms Chandrika
Krishnan S

37 Dr Hemanth Kumar S
38 Dr Guravaiah Pelluri
39 Dr Gowri Shankar

(] 1agree

33

26

48

29

49

49

38

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

MBA

M.COM

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

84

40

246

24

132

143

180

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-09-
2018

10-07-
2023

01-02-
2023

06-01-
2024

18-01-
2024

13-07-
2023

18-12-
2023
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