

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-20727

Institute Name: Acharya Institute of Management and Science

**Full Report** 

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	240	240			

# Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of studer receiving full tuition fee reimburseme from the Private Bodie
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	317	152	469	414	55	0	5	306	0	0	0

## Placement & Higher Studies

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. sel
(2019-20)	240	200	(2020-21)	198	46	420000 (Four Lakh Twenty Thousand)	2
(2020-21)	240	240	(2021-22)	231	Thousand)  57  420000 (Four Lakh Twenty Thousand)		8
(2021-22)	240	240	(2022-23)	226	106	600000 (Six lakh Only)	11

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)
---

	Total Students
Full Time	3
Part Time	3

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Full Time	3	6	7
Part Time	3	0	0

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilis
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exclud	ing expenditure on buildings)		
Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	187821 (One lakh eighty seven tho usand eight twenty one only)	621280 (Six lakhs twenty one thous and two hundred eighty)	201065 (two la y five)
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	848062 (Eight lakh fourty eight tho usand sixty two only )	2027767 (Twenty lakhs twenty seve n thousand seven hundred sixty se ven)	1123820 (Eleve thousand eigh
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure on Land, Building, Roads etc.)	348911 (Three lakh fourty eight tho usand nine hundred and eleven o nly)	348911 (three lakh forty eight thou sand nine hundred eleven)	335970 (Three sand nine hun
Annual Operational Expenditure	'		
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	45237449 (Four hundred and fifty t wo lakh thirty seven thousand four hundred and fourty nine only)	39287508 (three nine two lakh eigh ty seven thousand five hundred ei ght)	30668233 (three eight thousand three)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	18191145 (One hundred and eight y one lakh ninty one thousand one hundred and fourty five only)	21155067 (two one one lakh fifty fiv e thousand sixty seven)	6634596 (sixty housand five h
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	1327208 (Thirteen lakh twenty seve n thousand two hundred and eight only)	555020 (Five lakh fifty five thousan d twenty)	332824 (Three usand eight hi

# Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	6
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	6
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	514000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	five lakh fourteen thousand

# Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	5	4
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	7	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	322100	220000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Three lakh twenty two thousand one hundred	Two laks twenty t

# Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	0	8	6
Total no. of Participants	0	45	12
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	0	310400	285000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Three lakh ten thousand four hundred	Two Lakh Eigh

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than buildings

# **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavin Date
1	Dr Renati Jayaprakash Reddy	69	Professor	Male	Ph.D	564	Yes	03-06- 2013	
2	Dr Kiran Reddy	64	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	516	Yes	04-05- 1994	
3	Dr Ramamurthy BM	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	328	Yes	15-07- 2002	
4	Mr Priyanandan Reddy	43	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	249	Yes	19-11- 2007	
5	Dr Saravana Kumar	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	232	Yes	02-07- 2014	
6	Dr Ramesh Raj Ayer	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	468	Yes	08-03- 2012	
7	Ms Sanjana Jacob	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	126	Yes	02-07- 2014	

8	Ms Anushree Banerjee	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	168	Yes	10-07- 2013	
9	Dr Basavaraj	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	241	Yes	04-07- 2011	
10	Dr Karunakara Reddy	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	01-06- 2012	
11	Dr Kalpana Venugopal	46	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	239	Yes	05-07- 2002	
12	Mr Lakshmi Narayanan	45	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	250	Yes	09-08- 2010	
13	Dr Mohammad Javad Ghalambor	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	64	Yes	21-07- 2019	
14	Mr Gourav Koundal	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	97	Yes	03-07- 2018	
15	Mr Bhaskar Sailesh	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	110	Yes	01-04- 2016	
16	Mr Manish Reddy	39	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	156	Yes	10-06- 2010	
17	Dr Jayashree Nair	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	390	Yes	01-08- 1994	
18	Ms Roja Reddy	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	11-03- 2008	
19	Dara Yoganand	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	01-08- 2019	
20	Govindaraj Pandith T G	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	16-08- 2006	
21	Sandhya Rao	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D		Yes	07-05- 2021	
22	Anagha Reddy Meka	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MA(APR): M.A. Advertising & Public Relations		Yes	06-02- 2012	
23	Vijayaraj K S	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	07-12- 2021	
24	Deepa V H	45	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	84	Yes	18-06- 2021	
25	Dr Pushpa B V	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	12-01- 2023	
26	Mr A J Thimma Reddy	60	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	388	Yes	02-11- 2020	
27	Ms Srividya H	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	77	Yes	17-04- 2023	
28	Ms Divya A	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	119	Yes	19-05- 2023	
29	Dr T N Anuradha	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	432	Yes	06-03- 2023	
30	Mr Harinath K	53	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	327	Yes	01-07- 1998	
31	Mr Prasad Swaminathan	46	Associate Professor	Male	NET	240	Yes	05-06- 2023	
32	Ms Ranjitha M	27	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	12	Yes	01-08- 2022	

33	Mr Raghavendra Y	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	84	Yes	11-09- 2018	
34	Mr Siddesh D	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	40	Yes	10-07- 2023	
35	Mr Prabhakar G	48	Associate Professor	Male	MBA	246	Yes	01-02- 2023	
36	Ms Chandrika Krishnan S	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	24	Yes	06-01- 2024	
37	Dr Hemanth Kumar S	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	18-01- 2024	
38	Dr Guravaiah Pelluri	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	Yes	13-07- 2023	
39	Dr Gowri Shankar	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	18-12- 2023	

□ I agree

Submit